
FIRE ACADEMY HVAC UPGRADES-PHASE 2 $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

MerrimackLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: August 18, 2021, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

June 01, 2022COMPLETION DATE:

CONCORD

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81100C

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81100C

CONCORD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
ALLIANCE GROUP INC

6 DAVID DRIVE, ESSEX JUNCTION VT 05452
$71,800.00 A

ENE SYSTEMS OF NEW HAMPSHIRE INC
155 River Road, BOW NH 03304

$74,600.00 B

Page 1 of 3
Wednesday, August 18, 2021



Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E ALLIANCE GROUP INC
6 DAVID DRIVE

ESSEX JUNCTION, VT 05452

ENE SYSTEMS OF NEW HAMPSHIRE INC
155 River Road
Bow, NH 03304

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81100C

CONCORD

Items

901
 

U
 

DORMITORY: REMOVE AND REPLACE CONTROL 
SYSTEM WITH NEW CONTROL SYSTEM 

$27,800.00
 

$120,000.00
 

$32,900.00
 

$32,900.00
 

$27,800.00
 

1.00
 

$120,000.00
 

902
 

U
 

FIREHOUSE: REMOVE AND REPLACE CONTROL SYSTEM 
WITH NEW CONTROL SYSTEM 

$22,800.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$15,920.00
 

$15,920.00
 

$22,800.00
 

1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

903
 

U
 

ARFF: REMOVE AND REPLACE CONTROL SYSTEM WITH 
NEW CONTROL SYSTEM 

$14,000.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$12,980.00
 

$12,980.00
 

$14,000.00
 

1.00
 

$20,000.00
 

904
 
 

$
 
 

ALLOWANCE FOR OWNER'S CHANGES FOR 
UNKNOWN, LATENT, OR DIFFERING EXISTING 
CONDITIONS 

$10,000.00
 
 

$10,000.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

$10,000.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

10,000.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

$200,000.00  $71,800.00  $74,600.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $200,000.00  $71,800.00  $74,600.00

Page 2 of 3
Wednesday, August 18, 2021



PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81100C

CONCORD

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901
 

DORMITORY: REMOVE AND REPLACE 
CONTROL 
SYSTEM WITH NEW CONTROL SYSTEM 

U
 

1.00
 

$32,900.00
 

$120,000.00
 

$120,000.00
 

($87,100.00)
 

$32,900.00
 

902
 

FIREHOUSE: REMOVE AND REPLACE 
CONTROL SYSTEM 
WITH NEW CONTROL SYSTEM 

U
 

1.00
 

$15,920.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

($34,080.00)
 

$15,920.00
 

903
 

ARFF: REMOVE AND REPLACE CONTROL 
SYSTEM WITH 
NEW CONTROL SYSTEM 

U
 

1.00
 

$12,980.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$20,000.00
 

($7,020.00)
 

$12,980.00
 

904
 
 

ALLOWANCE FOR OWNER'S CHANGES FOR 
UNKNOWN, LATENT, OR DIFFERING EXISTING 
CONDITIONS 

$
 
 

10,000.00
 
 

$10,000.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

$10,000.00
 
 

$0.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

Total: $71,800.00 $200,000.00 ($128,200.00)

Page 3 of 3Wednesday, August 18, 2021


